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Office of the Controller of Examinations 
Kakatiya University, Warangal, T.S. 

2 

SI.No Examination Centre with 

Allotment of Examination centres for SsDICE BA/BCom/B.Sc/BBA/BBM 
I,M& III Year Examinations Annual 2023. 

CODE 

9501-Government Degree 
College ADILABAD (Science) 

9502- Government Degree 
College Nirmal 

College College Name 
Code 
46 

178 

194 
195 
201 
666 

671 

673 
693 
754 
45 

44 

476 

492 

544 
96 
189 

416 
472 
589 
668 
715 
683 
607 

624 

719 
33 

Date: 02/08/2023 

131 

GDC (MEN)ADILABAD 

Nalanda Degree&PG College 
Adilabad 
Govt /r College Echoda 
Vaagdevi Degree College Khanapur 
Govt Jr College Jainur 
Vaagdevi A&S Degree College 
Adilabad 

Jadhav radha bhai Degree college 
Gudihathnur 

Govt Degree CollegeUtnoor 
Vidhyarthi Degree College Adilabad 

Kakatiya Degree college Echoda 
Govt Jr College Utnoor 

Deksha Degree College Nirmal 

Panchesheel College of Education 
Nirmal 
Vashista Degree&PG College 
Nirmal 
Tridevi Degree College Neradigonda 
Govt.Jr College(Boys) Nizamabad 
Narendra womensDegree College 
Armoor 

Govt.Jr College Bhodan 
Govt.Jr College Banswada 
Govt.Jr College Bheemgal 
SRSP Degree College Balkonda 
SSR Degree College Nizamabad 
KNR degree College Kanapur 

Rainbow Degree CollegeJukkal 
SSL Degree College Bhanswada Govt degree college Korutla 
Karshak College of Education 
kamareddy 

Vijnanabharathi Degree College 
Kamareddy 
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5 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 

hakatiya University, Warangal, T.S. 

9503- Government Degree 
College Luxettipet 

9504-Government Degree 
College Mancherial 

9505-Government Degree 
College Bellampally 

626 

636 

332 
646 

752 

757 

760 
49 

313 
343 

455 
523 

628 

40 

185 

530 
745 

265 

31 

312 
414 

349 

439 
615 
669 
747 

NSV degree College Jagtial 

Sri vyshnavi Degree College Jagtial 
Govt Jr College Dandepally 

Sri Bhagavathi Degree College 
Luxettipet 
Swathi degree College CCC Naspur 

Luxettipet 
Vaishnavi Womens Degree College 

Luxettipet 
Govt Degree College Luxettipet 
SKNR GJC Jagityal 
Pragathi Jr College Gopalraopet 
Sri Chaitanya degree college 

Gollapally 
Gayatri Jr College Ramadugu Knr 

Pragathi degree College Gopalraopet 
KNR 

Prerana Degree College Mancherial 

MAMM Vidhyanikethan Degree 
College Mancherial 
Aposs ( Srinivasa ) High school& jr 
College Sree rampur 
Nalanda Degree College Mancherial 
Chanakya Degree College 
mancherial 
Shivani Arts& Science College 

Mandamarri 
Government Degree College 
GodavarikKhani 
Gayatri degree college Peddaplly 
Roshini Degree College Manthani 

Vasundara Degree College 
Kagaznagar 
Government Jr College Sirpur Town 
Rebbana A&S College Rebbana 
Mathrusree Degree College Asifabad 
Sri Chaitanya Degree college 
Koutala 
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Office of the Controller o of Examinations 

Kakatiya University, Warangal, T.S. 

9506-Government Degree College Janagaon 

9507-Government Degree 
college Bhadrachalam 

9508-University PG College 
Khammam 

717 

723 
518 

S40 

548 

640 

730 
702 

707 

649 
644 

32 
311 

23 

25 
648 
664 
700 

339 

8 
20 
21 
337 
411 

251 

105 

303 
323 
467 

RRM Degree College Janagaon 

SRR Degrec College Janagaon 

Jagruthi Degree & PG Collcge 

Bhongiri 
Sri Sai krupa Degrce& PG College 
Bhongiri 
Immanuel Bussiness School Yadadri 

Bhongiri 
Sri venkateswara Degree College 

reddy gudem alair 
SLNS Degree College yadagirigutta 
Sree Venkateswara Degree college 
Gajwel 
Nagarjuna degree& PG College 
Siddipet 
Adarsha Degree College Siddipet 
Sangamitra Degree & PG College, 
Akkannapet road Husnabad 
satavahanaJr College Husnabad 
Prathibha Educational academy 

Janagaon 

GDC Bhadrachalam 

GDC Yellandu 

GDC Manuguru 
SRRVRKRDC Venkatapuram 
Gouthami degree College Charla 

University PG College Khammam 

ShanthiNikethan khammam 
SSR&J A&S College Khammam 
JVR GDC sathupally 
Madeena DC Khammam 
Seelampullareddy Memorial DC 
Khammam 
Sri kakkineni RamayyaPrathiba 
MDC Tiruvuru 
Siddartha Jr College Besthavaripet 
Prakasham 

SGP Jr College darshi 
Cornerstone Jr college (voc) Palakol 
Sujatha institute of management 

Studies Nallajerla 
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9509- NG College Nalgonda 543 

587 

5S3 

571 
584 

594 

562 

632 

634 
662 

680 
699 
106 
187 

199 

200 
272 
331 
341 

409 
432 
462 
480 
484 
498 
503 
511 
S16 
519 

524 
537 
630 

108 
697 

143 
196 
253 

348 

Dugyala Gopalrao memorial DC 
Thungathurthy 
Sri Mathasaraswathi DC Suryapet 

Gomathi reddy Pratheck Reddy 
Memorial DC Nuthankal 

Sree Saras wathi DC Suryapet 
Srinidhi DC Kodad 

Shalivahana DC Suryapet 
Sri Vinayaka DC Suryapet 

Priyadarshini DC Huzurnagar 
Chaitanya Bharathi DC Huzurnagar 
Sri Sai thriveni UG&Pg college 

Suryapet 
Sri sai thriveni UG&Pg college Suryapet 

Sree Ujwala DC Suryapet 
Nagarjuna Jr College Miryalaguda 
Gouthami UG&PGCollege Suryapet 
Vasundara Jr College for Girls 
Miryalaguda 
JBM DegreeCollege SamstaNarayanpur 
GeetanjaliJr College Bhongir 
AVM Degree college Nakirekal 
PragathiArts&Science Degree college 
thirmalagiri 
Sri sai Degree college Thirmalagiri 
Chanakya DC Choutuppal 
Sri Mallikarjuna DC Nakrekal 
Triveni Arts&Science College Kodad 
Sri Hindu degree college Ramannapet 
PJR Sahithi DC Devarakonda 

Sri Santosh DC mothkur 
Srinidhi DC Devarakonda 
Mahatmagandhi University Nalgonda 
Hasitha womens Degree College Sagar road 

Nalanda DC Nalgonda 
MCM Degree College Halia 
Vijetha Degree college Miryalaguda Samatha Degree College miryalguda Career degree College Bradipet 
MS Reddy Jr College Modukur Sri Bharathi Voc Jr College Guntur 
Sri venkateswara Degree College Kollipara 
St peters Jr College Tenali 
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510- University PG College || Secunderabad 
176 

I 86 
193 

198 

267 

273 

274 
318 

319 
325 

326 
328 

340 

342 

351 

407 

421 
422 
424 
425 
429 

430 

433 
451 

454 

478 

479 
488 

Japuthi Degrec&PG College 

Narayngunla Sri tachamdraA&SCollepe 

Iyderabal 
St Joscph: Jr Collegc Sntodh ngar 

Madinu Vocationul Jr colleye 

IIyderabad 
Sri Ram I Degree Collcge diluknagar 
Jahnavi deprec&Pi collepe 
NarayanagudaX roads hyderabad 
St Mury Jr Collepge ECL X roads 

llyd 
SV Degree College Hyderabad 
MeghanalDegree College 
Dilsuknagar 

SRM voc Jr college SR nagar 
Sindhu Degree college 
mehidipatnam 
Shanthi Degree college KPHB 

Sri Chaitanya Bharathi Jr College 
BHEL 

Sree Venkateswara degree College 
Opp YMCA 
Siddartha Degree College 
Yellareddyguda 
Spoorthy womens Degree college 
Main road above Allahabad bank 

New science Degree college 
Ameerpet 
RK degree college GolkondaX road 
Reliance Jr College Mehidipatnam 
Prathiba Jr college Nallakunta 
Priston Voc jr college Hyderabad 
GandikotaVoc Jr College Hyderabad 

Ushodaya Degree College for 
women Vanastalipuram 
Sadana voc Jr college Hyderabad VGR Paramedical voc Jr college 
narayanaguda 
Sree aurotbindo Degree&PG College 
Dilsuknagar 

Newgeneration Degree College 
Secunderabad 

Kranthi Degree college Ramanthapur Indiragandhi DegrecCollege for 
women Sec-bad 



Office of the Controller of Ewtnn 

Kakatiya University, 
S32 

593 
600 

602 

706 
721 
733 

724 

170 

177 
324 
344 

402 

436 

477 
481 
496 

506 

573 
596 

617 

738 
188 
191 

268 
469 

482 
605 
569 
581 
734 
151 

172 

kushauguln 
Pragathi degehp Visionary Degllpe 1ettat 

Haindavi depee% 
Huderabad 

ihstyolt 

CAT degrect 'ollege iangll/ 
Gargi degrcc college Nnhugl 

management Amcerpet 
Kartikeya Degrcc college 
Rangareddy 

Rachnoustav college of nnen 

g 

Wesley Degree College for wornen 

Sec-bad 
Jagruthi Degree college Chevella 

Sri sai Degree college Tandur 

Sri saraswathi Vidhyalaya Degree 
college vikarabad 

SV Degree College Parigi 

New Silver Jublie Degree College 
Kushaiguda 

Vision PG college Boduppal 
Ramaiah Voc Jr College samshabad 

Sri Chaitanya degree college g 
Ghatkesar 
Jagruthi Degree College Uppal 
Depot 
Sri hindu degree College Keshampet 
Jagruthi Womens Degree College 
Maheswaram 
Prameelammadegree College 
Hyderabad 

Ramayanpet 

Adharsha degree college kushaiguda 
Manjeera degree college 

Acharya Degree college Zaheerabad 
Govt Jr College Chegunta 
Vijetha Jr College Sangareddy 
SVS Degree College Papannapet 
Scholars Degree college Medchal 
Spoorthy Degree college Keesara 

Vahini degree college kukatpally 
Swamy Vivekananda degree College 
mahaboob nagar 
Pragathi A& S college Achampet 

patancheru 
Manjeera degree college 
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266 

307 

321 
485 
504 

620 

252 

546 

685 

141 

609 

551 

103 

710 

728 
564 
566 
305 
638 

18 

526 

19 

34 

9511- LB college Warangal 521 

35 

542 

36 

549 

38 

557 

520 

263 
522 

Srikrishnaveni Degree College 
kalvakurthy 
Gayatri Jr/degrce College 
Wanaparthy 
Jagruthi Degree College Shadnagar 

Vyshnavi Degree College Alampur 

Gayatri Jr College Wanaparthy 

SDRR degree College Mudiguda 

Ananthapur 
Sri venkateswara College of Arts& 
Comp.Sc Prodduturu Cuddapah 

Sri Satyasai degree college Gadwal 
Viswashanthi degree College 

Undavally Gadwal 
KNR memorial Jr College Birla 
Coumpound kunool 

Sri Veerabhadra degree College 
Kaikonda 

Cv Raman Degree College Matkal 
ViswaVikas Degree College 

NagarKurnool 
Sri krishnaveni Degree College 
kalvakurthy 
Triveni Degree college Achampet 
Gokul Degree College Ameenpur 
Wisdom Degree college Sangareddy 
Sarvajanik HS Surat 
Salivahanadegree college tandur 

Gayatri College of Education 
Wanaparhty 

Kakatiya DC Govinda raopet 
SR Degree College Koyyur 
Sangamitra Degree&PG College 
Bhupalapally 
Sri Harshita Degree College 

Garepally 
Aditya Degree college Mulugu 

SDLCE KU 
DR MR reddy college Parkal 

GJC Eturnagaram 
Tejaswini Jr College Bhupalaplly 
Vasavi DC Bhupalaplly 
Govt Jr College (Boys) karimnagar 

Govt Degree college Jammikunta 
Govt.Jr College Huzurabad 
Govt Jr College Sircilla 
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9512- CKM College 
Warangal 

9513-ASM Degree College 
Warangal 

Addl.Conttoller of Examination 

7 

560 

2 

I82 

660 

63 

16 

61 

167 

173 

180 

181 
309 

10 

12 
15 

310 
410 

468 

470 

501 

489 

491 

Steenidhi Degree college Kurikyala 
KNR 

Shivani Degrec & PG collcge 

Kaimmagar 
Sri Shivani Institute Of management 
KNR 

Srecnidhi Degree College 
Gangadhara 

SS Degrce Collegc Dharmaram 
SVSA Degree College Warangal 

GJC Sircilla 

Univ.Arts&Science College, 
Hanumakonda 

Govt Degree College Narsampet 
ASM college Warangal 

Sri Gayatri Degree college 
Hanumakonda 

Gitanjali Mahila Degree college 
Hanumakonda 

GJC Ghanpur 
GJC Nellikuduru 

Pingle Govt College for Women 
AVV Degree College Warangal 
Vasundara Jr College Palakurthy 
Rudramadevi Degree College 

Kanapur 
Pragathi Degree College kothaguda 

Pragna Jr College Maripeda 
Bunglow 
Nalanda Degree College 
Mahaboobabad 

KSR mahila Degree college 
Narsampet 
Jaya Degree college Hanumakonda 

Morale Basic Jr College Nallabelli 
Aurora Degree college 
Hanumakonda 

Govt Jr College(Boys) 
Hanumakonda 

LB Degree& PG College HNk 
Kakatiya Degree College Torrur 

Controller of Examination 


