

#### Office of the Controller of Examinations KAKATIYA UNIVERSITY WARANGAL – 506009.

TIME - TABLE FOR B.A/B.Com. (General & Computers) B.B.A/B.B.M. & B.Sc. FINAL YEAR (SDLCE) ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS – 2023.

DATE & DAY	PAPER	COURSE	TITLE OF THE PAPERS
	III	B,.A.	POLITICAL SCIENCE (Political Thought)
09-08-2023	I	B.Com.(Gen & Com)	Business Laws
	I	B.B.M.	Computer Applications-II
Wednesday	III	B.Sc.	MATHEMATICS (Linear Algebra, Multiple Integrated and Vector Calculus)
	I	B.B.A.	Computer Applications-II
	IV	B.A.	POLITICAL SCIENCE (Govt. and Politics of (A.P)
14-08-2023	П	B.Com.(Gen & Com)	Income Tax & Practical Auditing
	II	B.B.M.	Personal Management
Monday	III	B.Sc.	MATHEMATICS: (Numerical Analysis)
	II	B.B.A.	Personal Management
	III	B.A	ECONOMICS: (Indian Economy & Environmental Economics)
	III	B.A.	SOCIOLOGY: (Social Change and Planning)
<b>18-08-2023</b> Friday	III	B.A.	HISTORY: (History of Modern Europe from 1789-1945 AD.)
	III	B.Com.(Gen & Com)	Cost & Management Accounting
	III	B.B.M.	Cost Accounting
	III	B.Sc.	STATISTICS: (Applied Statistics)
	III	B.B.A.	Cost Accounting
	IV	B.A.	ECONOMICS: Rural Development
	IV	B.A.	SOCIOLOGY: Rural and Urban Sociology
	IV	B.A.	HISTORY: a) History of Andhra Desha From Kakatiya times to 1956 AI
			b) Constitutional History of India 1773-1956 AD.
22-08-2023	IV	B.Com.(Gen & Com)	Business Correspondence & Report Writing
Tuesday	IV	B.B.M.	Currency and Banking
	IV	B.Sc.	STATISTICS: (Quality Reliability and Operation Research)
	IV	B.B.A.	Currency and Banking
	III	B.A	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION: (Management of Resources)
	v	B.Com. General)	Small Enterprises Management
	v	B.Com.(Computer)	Business Data Processing Systems
25-08-2023	v	B.B.M.	Production Management
Friday	v	B.Sc.	Computer Science: (Modern Database Management System).
	v	B.B,.A.	Production Management
	IV	B.A.	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION: Public Office Management
	VI	B.Com.(General)	Advance Management Accounting.
	VI	B.Com.(Computer)	Computer Application in Banking.
29-08-2023	VI	B.B.M.	Business Laws
Tuesday	VI	B.Sc.	Computer Science : (GUI Programming)
-	VI	B.B.A.	Business Laws
Contraction of the second	VII	B.Com.(General)	Corporate Accounting
	VII	B.Com.(Computer)	Computer Applications in Accounting
01-09-2023	VII	B.B.M	(1) Advanced Financial Accounting
Friday	1 11	D.D.IVI	(2) Consumer Behaviour
	VII	B.B.A.	Advanced Financial Accounting
05 00 0000	VIII	B.B.M.	(1) Investment Management
05-09-2023	VIII	D.D.MI.	(2) Sales Management
Tuesday	VIII	DDA	
	VIII	B.B.A.	Investment Management.

#### TO BE HELD IN THE MONTH OF AUG/SEP-2023 TIME: 02.00 TO 05.00 PM

ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

M



### No. 151/ E7/SDLCE/KU/2023

Date: 02/08/2023

#### Allotment of Examination centres for SDLCE BA/BCom/B.Sc/BBA/BBM I,II & III Year Examinations Annual 2023.

Sl.No	Examination Centre with CODE	College Code	College Name
1	9501-Government Degree College ADILABAD (Science)	46	GDC (MEN)ADILABAD
		178	Nalanda Degree&PG College Adilabad
		194	Govt jr College Echoda
		195	Vaagdevi Degree College Khanapur
		201	Govt Jr College Jainur
		666	Vaagdevi A&S Degree College Adilabad
		671	Jadhav radha bhai Degree college Gudihathnur
		673	Govt Degree CollegeUtnoor
		693	Vidhyarthi Degree College Adilabad
		754	Kakatiya Degree college Echoda
		45	Govt Jr College Utnoor
2	9502- Government Degree College Nirmal	44	Deksha Degree College Nirmal
		476	Panchesheel College of Education Nirmal
		492	Vashista Degree&PG College Nirmal
		544	Tridevi Degree College Neradigonda
		96	Govt.Jr College(Boys) Nizamabad
		189	Narendra womensDegree College Armoor
		416	Govt.Jr College Bhodan
		472	Govt.Jr College Banswada
		589	Govt.Jr College Bheemgal
		668	SRSP Degree College Balkonda
		715	SSR Degree College Nizamabad
		683	KNR degree College Kanapur
		607	Vijnanabharathi Degree College Kamareddy
		624	Rainbow Degree College Jukkal
		719	SSL Degree College Bhanswada
		33	Govt degree college Korutla
		131	Karshak College of Education kamareddy



	9503- Government Degree	626	NSV degree College Jagtial
	College Luxettipet		Cullage Instial
		636	Sri vyshnavi Degree College Jagtial
		332	Court Ir College Dandepally
		646	Sri Bhagavathi Degree College
			Luxettipet
		752	Swathi degree College CCC Naspur
			Luxettipet
		757	Vaishnavi Womens Degree College
			Luxettipet
		760	Govt Degree College Luxettipet
		49	SKNR GJC Jagityal
		313	Pragathi Jr College Gopalraopet
		343	Sri Chaitanya degree college
			Gollapally
		455	Gayatri Jr College Ramadugu Knr
		523	Pragathi degree College Gopalraopet
		010	KNR
4	9504-Government Degree	628	Prerana Degree College Mancherial
7	College Mancherial		
	Conege	40	MAMM Vidhyanikethan Degree
			College Mancherial
		185	Aposs (Srinivasa) High school& jr
			College Sree rampur
		530	Nalanda Degree College Mancheria
		745	Chanakya Degree College
			mancherial
		265	Shivani Arts& Science College
			Mandamarri
		31	Government Degree College
			GodavariKhani
		312	Gayatri degree college Peddaplly
		414	Roshini Degree College Manthani
	9505-Government Degree	349	Vasundara Degree College
5	College Bellampally		Kagaznagar
	College Benanpury	439	Government Jr College Sirpur Town
		615	Rebbana A&S College Rebbana
		669	Mathrusree Degree College Asifabao
		747	Sri Chaitanya Degree college Koutala



ollege Janagaon	<ul> <li>723</li> <li>518</li> <li>540</li> <li>548</li> <li>640</li> <li>730</li> <li>702</li> <li>707</li> <li>649</li> <li>644</li> <li>32</li> </ul>	SRR Degree College JanagaonJagruthi Degree & PG CollegeBhongiriSri Sai krupa Degree& PG CollegeBhongiriImmanuel Bussiness School YadadriBhongiriSri venkateswara Degree Collegereddy gudem alairSLNS Degree College yadagiriguttaSree Venkateswara Degree collegeGajwelNagarjuna degree& PG CollegeSiddipetAdarsha Degree College SiddipetSangamitra Degree & PG College,Akkannapet road Husnabad
	<ul> <li>518</li> <li>540</li> <li>548</li> <li>640</li> <li>730</li> <li>702</li> <li>707</li> <li>649</li> <li>644</li> </ul>	Jagruthi Degree & PG College Bhongiri Sri Sai krupa Degree& PG College Bhongiri Immanuel Bussiness School Yadadri Bhongiri Sri venkateswara Degree College reddy gudem alair SLNS Degree College yadagirigutta Sree Venkateswara Degree college Gajwel Nagarjuna degree& PG College Siddipet Adarsha Degree College Siddipet Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	<ul> <li>540</li> <li>548</li> <li>640</li> <li>730</li> <li>702</li> <li>707</li> <li>649</li> <li>644</li> </ul>	BhongiriSri Sai krupa Degree& PG CollegeBhongiriImmanuel Bussiness School YadadriBhongiriSri venkateswara Degree Collegereddy gudem alairSLNS Degree College yadagiriguttaSree Venkateswara Degree collegeGajwelNagarjuna degree& PG CollegeSiddipetAdarsha Degree College SiddipetSangamitra Degree & PG College,
	548 640 730 702 707 649 644	Sri Sai krupa Degree& PG College BhongiriImmanuel Bussiness School Yadadri BhongiriSri venkateswara Degree College reddy gudem alairSLNS Degree College yadagirigutta Sree Venkateswara Degree college GajwelNagarjuna degree& PG College SiddipetAdarsha Degree College Siddipet Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	548 640 730 702 707 649 644	Bhongiri         Immanuel Bussiness School Yadadri         Bhongiri         Sri venkateswara Degree College         reddy gudem alair         SLNS Degree College yadagirigutta         Sree Venkateswara Degree college         Gajwel         Nagarjuna degree& PG College         Siddipet         Adarsha Degree College Siddipet         Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	640 730 702 707 649 644	Immanuel Bussiness School Yadadri         Bhongiri         Sri venkateswara Degree College         reddy gudem alair         SLNS Degree College yadagirigutta         Sree Venkateswara Degree college         Gajwel         Nagarjuna degree& PG College         Siddipet         Adarsha Degree College Siddipet         Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	640 730 702 707 649 644	BhongiriSri venkateswara Degree Collegereddy gudem alairSLNS Degree College yadagiriguttaSree Venkateswara Degree collegeGajwelNagarjuna degree& PG CollegeSiddipetAdarsha Degree College SiddipetSangamitra Degree & PG College,
	730 702 707 649 644	Sri venkateswara Degree College reddy gudem alairSLNS Degree College yadagiriguttaSree Venkateswara Degree college GajwelNagarjuna degree& PG College SiddipetAdarsha Degree College SiddipetSangamitra Degree & PG College,
	730 702 707 649 644	reddy gudem alair SLNS Degree College yadagirigutta Sree Venkateswara Degree college Gajwel Nagarjuna degree& PG College Siddipet Adarsha Degree College Siddipet Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	702 707 649 644	SLNS Degree College yadagırıgutta         Sree Venkateswara Degree college         Gajwel         Nagarjuna degree& PG College         Siddipet         Adarsha Degree College Siddipet         Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	702 707 649 644	Sree Venkateswara Degree college Gajwel Nagarjuna degree& PG College Siddipet Adarsha Degree College Siddipet Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	707 649 644	Gajwel Nagarjuna degree& PG College Siddipet Adarsha Degree College Siddipet Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	649 644	Nagarjuna degree & PG CollegeSiddipetAdarsha Degree College SiddipetSangamitra Degree & PG College,
	649 644	Siddipet Adarsha Degree College Siddipet Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	644	Adarsha Degree College Siddipet Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
	644	Sangamitra Degree & PG College,
		Akkannapet road Husnabad
	22	AKKANNADEL MAU HUSHADAU
	1 1 1	satavahanaJr College Husnabad
		Prathibha Educational academy
	311	
		Janagaon
9507-Government Degree college Bhadrachalam	23	GDC Bhadrachalam
conce Bhadraching	25	GDC Yellandu
	648	GDC Manuguru
	664	SRRVRKRDC Venkatapuram
	700	Gouthami degree College Charla
9508-University PG College	339	University PG College Khammam
Khammam	8	ShanthiNikethan khammam
		SSR&J A&S College Khammam
		JVR GDC sathupally
		Madeena DC Khammam
	411	Seelampullareddy Memorial DC Khammam
	251	Sri kakkineni RamayyaPrathiba MDC Tiruvuru
	105	Siddartha Jr College Besthavaripet Prakasham
	202	SGP Jr College darshi
		Cornerstone Jr college (voc) Palakol
	467	Sujatha institute of management Studies Nallajerla
	Khammam	Khammam       8         20       21         337       411         411       251         105       303         323       323



	9509- NG College Nalgonda	543	Dugyala Gopalrao memorial DC Thungathurthy
		553	Sri Mathasaraswathi DC Suryapet
		562	Gomathi reddy Pratheek Reddy Memorial DC Nuthankal
		571	Sree Saraswathi DC Suryapet
		584	Srinidhi DC Kodad
		587	Shaliyahana DC Suryapet
		594	Sri Vinayaka DC Suryapet
		632	Priyadarshini DC Huzurnagar
		634	Chaitanya Bharathi DC Huzurnagar
		662	Sri Sai thriveni UG&Pg college
			Suryapet
		680	Sri sai thriveni UG&Pg college Suryapet
		699	Sree Ujwala DC Suryapet
		106	Nagarjuna Jr College Miryalaguda
		187	Gouthami UG&PGCollege Suryapet
		199	Vasundara Jr College for Girls
		200	Miryalaguda
		200	JBM DegreeCollege SamstaNarayanpur
		272	GeetanjaliJr College Bhongir
		331	AVM Degree college Nakirekal
		341	PragathiArts&Science Degree college thirmalagiri
		409	Sri sai Degree college Thirmalagiri
		432	Chanakya DC Choutuppal
		462	Sri Mallikarjuna DC Nakrekal
		480	Triveni Arts&Science College Kodad
		484	Sri Hindu degree college Ramannapet
		198	PJR Sahithi DC Devarakonda
		503	Sri Santosh DC mothkur
		511	Srinidhi DC Devarakonda
		516	Mahatmagandhi University Nalgonda
		519	Hasitha womens Degree College Sagar road
	5	24	Nalanda DC Nalgonda
		37	MCM Degree College Halia
	6	30	Vijetha Degree college Miryalaguda
	69	97	Samatha Degree College miryalguda
	10	08	Career degree College Bradipet
	14	43	MS Reddy Jr College Modukur
		96	Sri Bharathi Voc Jr College Guntur
	25		Sri venkateswara Degree College Kollipara
	34	18	St peters Jr College Tenali
1	5.		renali







10	9510- University PG College Secunderabad		Jagruthi Degree&PG College
	Secunderabad	111	Magayan@u(a
		176	Sri ramchandraA&S College
			t to downlawd
		186	St Josephs Jr College Santosn magar
		193	Madina Vocational Jr college
			Hyderabad
		198	Sri Ram Degree College dilsuknagar
		267	Jahnavi degree&PG college NarayanagudaX roads hyderabad
		273	St Mary Jr College ECII X roads
		273	Hyd
		274	SV Degree College Hyderabad
		318	MeghanaDegree College
		510	Dilsuknagar
		319	SRM voc Jr college SR nagar
		325	Sindhu Degree college
			mehidipatnam
		326	Shanthi Degree college KPHB
		328	Sri Chaitanya Bharathi Jr College
			BHEL
		340	Sree Venkateswara degree College
			Opp YMCA
		342	Siddartha Degree College
			Yellareddyguda
		351	Spoorthy womens Degree college
		407	Main road above Allahabad bank
		407	New science Degree college
		421	Ameerpet
		421 422	RK degree college GolkondaX road
			Reliance Jr College Mehidipatnam
		424 425	Prathiba Jr college Nallakunta
		425	Priston Voc jr college Hyderabad
		429	GandikotaVoc Jr College Hyderabad
		430	Ushodaya Degree College for
		433	women Vanastalipuram
		455	Sadana voc Jr college Hyderabad
		151	VGR Paramedical voc Jr college narayanaguda
		454	
		10-1	Sree aurobindo Degree&PG College Dilsuknagar
		478	Newgeneration Degree College
			Secunderabad
		179	Kranthi Degree college Ramanthapur
	4	188	indiragandhi DegreeCollege for
			women Sec-bad



## Office of the Controller of II, and adding Kakatiya University, Warangal, 1. S.

	1 HAMMER HUIFHE
532	GeetanjaliDegree endlege
	kushauguda Pragathi degree college Kukatpally
593	Pragathi degree college Ritherman Visionary Degree college Hyderman
600	Haindavi degree & Per Cullege
602	Haindavi degreede
	Huderabad
706	CAT degreeCollege Nampall/
721	
733	Gargi degree conege running Rachnoustav college of Commerce®
	management Ameerper
724	Kartikeya Degree conege
	D
170	Wesley Degree College for women
	Cap had
177	Jagruthi Degree college Chevella
324	Sri coi Degree college Tandul
344	Sri saraswathi Vidhyalaya Degree
	college vikarabad
 402	New Silver Jublie Degree College
	Kushaiguda
 436	SV Degree College Parigi
477	Vision PG college Boduppal
481	Ramaiah Voc Jr College samshabad
496	Sri Chaitanya degree college g
470	Ghatkesar
506	Jagruthi Degree College Uppal
500	Depot
573	Sri hindu degree College Keshampet
596	Jagruthi Womens Degree College
590	Maheswaram
617	Prameelammadegree College
017	Hyderabad
72.0	Adharsha degree college kushaiguda
738	Manjeera degree college patancheru
188	Manjeera degree college
191	Ramayanpet
	Acharya Degree college Zaheerabad
268	Acharya Degree Conege Zaneeraeaa
469	Govt Jr College Chegunta
482	Vijetha Jr College Sangareddy
605	SVS Degree College Papannapet
569	Scholars Degree college Medchal
581	Spoorthy Degree college Keesara
734	Vahini degree college kukatpally
151	Swamy Vivekananda degree College
	mahaboob nagar
172	Pragathi A& S college Achampet
172	Tagaun nee 5 conege Trenamper



	266	Srikrishnaveni Degree College
	200	kalvakurthy
	307	Gayatri Jr/degree College
	507	TT I anthr
	321	I thi Dogree College Shadnagar
	485	Vuchnavi Degree College Alampu
	504	G the College Wanabaruny
	252	SDRR degree College Mudiguda
	232	Amenthaniir
	141	Gimmboteswara College of Arts&
	141	a Droddututiitii (Juuua)an
	546	Sri Satvasai degree college Gauwai
	609	Viswashanthi degree College
	009	Undewally Gadwal
	103	KNR memorial Jr College Birla
	105	Commound kun00l
	620	Sri Veerabhadra degree College
	020	Vaikonda
	685	Cy Raman Degree College Matkal
	551	ViswaVikas Degree College
	001	NagarKurnool
	710	Sri krishnaveni Degree College
	/ 10	kalvakurthy
	728	Triveni Degree college Achampet
	564	Gokul Degree College Ameenpur
	566	Wisdom Degree college Sangareddy
	305	Sarvajanik HS Surat
	638	Salivahanadegree college tandur
	526	Gayatri College of Education
		Wanaparhty
		D.G. O
9511- LB college Warangal	521	Kakatiya DC Govinda raopet
9511- LB conege () and g	542	SR Degree College Koyyur
	549	Sangamitra Degree&PG College
		Bhupalapally
	557	Sri Harshita Degree College
		Garepally
	520	Aditya Degree college Mulugu
	0	SDLCE KU
	18	DR MR reddy college Parkal
	19	GJC Eturnagaram
	263	Tejaswini Jr College Bhupalaplly
	522	Vasavi DC Bhupalaplly
	34	Govt Jr College (Boys) karimnagar
	35	Govt Degree college Jammikunta
	36	Govt.Jr College Huzurabad Govt Jr College Sircilla
	38	



		275	
		×10	Sreenidhi Degree college Kurikyala
	Constant in	428	KNR
	allow the second second second second second second second second second	928	Shivani Degree & PG college
		500	Karimnagar
	and and the second s	560	Sri Shivani Institute Of managemen
		660	KNR
		660	Sreenidhi Degree College
			Gangadhara
		182	SS Degree College Dharmaram
		63	SVSA Degree College Warangal
		38	GJC Sircilla
12	9512- CKM College		
	Warangal	1	Univ.Arts&Science College,
	warangar		Hanumakonda
		16	Govt Degree College Narsampet
		61	ASM college Warangal
13	9513-ASM Degree College	167	Sri Gayatri Degree college
	Warangal		Hanumakonda
		173	Gitanjali Mahila Degree college
			Hanumakonda
		180	GJC Ghanpur
		181	GJC Nellikuduru
		309	Pingle Govt College for Women
		310	AVV Degree College Warangal
		410	Vasundara Jr College Palakurthy
		468	Rudramadevi Degree College
		100	Kanapur
		470	Pragathi Degree College kothaguda
		489	Pragna Jr College Maripeda
		407	Bunglow
		491	Nalanda Degree College
		491	Mahaboobabad
		501	KSR mahila Degree college
		501	Narsampet
		2	Jaya Degree college Hanumakonda
			Morale Basic Jr College Nallabelli
		6	Aurora Degree college
		7	
			Hanumakonda
		10	Govt Jr College(Boys)
			Hanumakonda
		12	LB Degree& PG College HNk
		15	Kakatiya Degree College Torrur

Addl.Controller of Examination

I.M.M

Controller of Examination